TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GP Strategies Corporation		10/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GP Canada Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	11000 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 200	
Internal Address:	70 Corporate Center	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21044	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4414727	IC AXON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, rliebowitz@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385 Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137787-525519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca liebowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=IC Axon - US Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Between: GP STRATEGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 70 Corporate

Center, 11000 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 200, Columbia, MD 21044.

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And: GP CANADA HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 70

Corporate Center, 11000 Broken Land Parkway, Suite 200, Columbia, MD

21044.

(Hereinaster referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the United States Trade-mark Application "IC AXON" Registration No. 4414727 (hereinafter, the Trademark), in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the goods or services in respect of which this Trademark is used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said Trademark.

SIGNED at Columbia, MD, effective as of the 1st day of October 2020.

GP STRATEGIES CORPORATION

Per:

Name: James L. Galante

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

SIGNED at Columbia, MD, effective as of the 1st day of October 2020.

GP CANADA HOLDINGS CORPORATION

Per:

Nanaé: James L. Galante

RECORDED: 10/15/2020

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0835